TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/19/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Recruiternet, Inc.		10/05/2005	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Advantage Background Services Corporation	
Street Address:	100 Carillon Parkway	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2682470	PROJECTIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-1660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-229-7600

Email: mrichter@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: Mindi M. Richter

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindi M. Richter
Signature:	/Mindi M. Richter/
Date:	02/25/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0858

900127876

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif

FAX:850 558 1515, _

H05000246713

Florida

ARTICLES OF MERGER (Profit Corporations)

The following Articles of Merger are submitted in accordance with Section 1102 of the Maine Business Corporation Act and section 607.1105 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

EIRST: The name, address of the principal office, and jurisdiction of organization of the merging corporation is:

Jurisdiction Name azardan,

Recruitemet, Inc. 129 Middle Street Maine Portland, Maine 04101

SECOND: The name, address of the principal office, and jurisdiction of organization of the surviving corporation

Name Address **Jurisdiction**

First Advantage Background Services Corp. 100 Carillon Parkway

St. Petersburg, Florida 33716

THIRD: The Plan and Agreement of Merger is attached as Exhibit A. The Plan and Agreement of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of each of the merging corporations pursuant to written consents dated October 5.

BOURTH: The merger shall become effective on the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

INCOM: The Plan and Agreement of Merger was approved and adopted by the sole shareholder of Recruitomer. Inc. by written consent dated October 5, 2005.

SDXTE: The Plan and Agreement of Merger was adopted by the sole chareholder of First Advantage Background Services, Inc. by written consent dated October 5, 2005.

SEVENTED Signatures for each merging corporation:

Name of Corporation Signature Name and Title Date Recruitemet, Inc. Julie A. Waters 10/10/05 2 Qaden Vice President

First Advantage Background Services Corp.

I:Imagers\Recruitemet-FADVBackground Srvs\Articles.doe

ハーハハハつにんマイマ

10/10/05

H 05000246713 3

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

October 5, 2005

Merging Corporations: Name: First Advantage Background Services Corp. ("FADV Background Services") Indisdiction of Organization and Governing Law: Florida

Name: Recruiternet, Inc. ("Recruiternet")
Jurisdiction of Organization and Governing Law: Maine

SURVIVING CORPORATION:

Name: First Advantage Background Services Corp.
Jurisdiction of Organization and Governing Law: Florida

RECITALS:

- A. The First Advantage Corporation ("FADV") is the owner of all the issued and outsimeling shares of the capital stock of Recruitemet (the "Merging Corporation") and FADV Background Services (the "Surviving Corporation").
- B. The Merging Corporation and FADV Background Services desire to effect the merger of the Merging Corporation with and into the FADV Background Services pursuant to this Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Merger"), with FADV Background Services as the Surviving Corporation of the Merger, on the texus and conditions set forth berein.
- C. The Merging Corporation will merge into FADV Background Services pursuent Section 607.1101 of the Florida Corporation Business Act together with all Florida Statutes which may apply and the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the Merging Corporation which may apply ("Applicable Merger Statutes").

AGREEMENT:

SECTION 1. MERGER

- 1.1 Description of Merger. Merging Corporation will be merged with and into FADV Background Services, with FADV Background Services as the Surviving Corporation of the Merger.
- 1.2 Effects of Merger. As of the time and date the Merger becomes effective, as set forth in Section 1.5 below ("Effective Date"), the Merging Corporation shall be merged with and into FADV Background Services, the separate existence of the Merging Corporation shall cease, and PADV Background Services shall survive as the Surviving Corporation under the name First Advantage Background Services Corp., organized under the laws of the state of Florida. The Surviving Corporation, to the extent consistent with its Articles of Incorporation then in effect and the Applicable Merger Statutes, shall possess all the rights, privileges, immunities, and financhises of the Merging Corporation; all property belonging to Merging Corporation shall, by virtue of the Merger, be transferred to and vested in the Surviving Corporation, without further act or deed; and the Surviving Corporation, shall be

NOE0000212747 ~

PAGE 6/6

SECTION 4, TERMINATION

This Agreement and Plan of Merger may be terminated and the Merger abandoned at any time prior to the Rifective Date by action of the board of directors of FADV Background Services or the Merging Corporation.

SECTION 5. SERVICE OF PROCESS

At and after the Effective Date of the Merger, the Surviving Corporation (a) is deemed to have appointed the Secretary of State of the Merging Corporations' state as its agent for service of process in any proceeding to enforce any of the rights of dissenting shareholders of the Merging Corporation, and (b) agrees that it will promptly pay to any dissenting shareholders of the Merging Corporation the amounts to which they are entitled, if any, under Florida Statute Section 607.1302, if applicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Merging Corporation have caused this Agreement to be signed in their corporate names by an authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

RECRUITERNET, INC.

By: Julio/A. Waters. Vice President

FIRST ADVANTAGE BACKGROUND SERVICES CORP

By: ________ Vice President

Зу: _____

Brot T Tording Appleting County

are transfer and the constant of the constan

開05000246713 3